
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Atlanta Office

Atlanta Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Laurie Marzolo, Sale Officer1

Vicki Berlin, Witness2

Randy Northern Timberlands3

Dan Pinneys Logging4

Tom Catalono FP5

Rick Cordes FP6

03:00 PM (local time)          04/08/2008

ANT HILL OAK

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Northern Timberland Inc

54-024-07-01

112.84%

JACK ANDERGOOD II

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Northern Timberland Inc

54-005-08-01

59.74%

PALE AGOSERIS FIVE PLUS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Timberline Logging, Inc

54-008-08-01

0.80%

FINGER PINE II

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Pinney's Logging Inc

54-009-08-01

3.81%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Vicki Berlin
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

ANT HILL OAKSale Name:

Contract #: 54-024-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Atlanta Office Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2008

* Northern 

Timberland Inc

 Timberline 

Logging, Inc

 E H Tulgestka & 

Sons Inc

 Pinney's Logging 

Inc

 Cordes Forest 

Products

Roger Carroll

BID

Jack Pine Sawlogs MBF  32.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $60.00 $90.00 $30.00$60.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  29.80 $60.00 $232.15 $154.55 $120.00 $60.00 $78.00$130.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  331.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$18.31

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  312.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00$15.00

NON BID

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  3.60 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$50.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$10.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00$8.00

Total $13,032.07 $10,719.59 $10,650.00 $9,822.00 $8,438.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$16,818.61 7,902.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

ANT HILL OAKSale Name:

Contract #: 54-024-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Atlanta Office Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2008

 AJD Forest 

Products

BID

Jack Pine Sawlogs MBF  32.00 $30.00 $43.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  29.80 $60.00 $60.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  331.00 $10.00 $10.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  312.00 $5.00 $5.00

NON BID

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  3.60 $50.00 $50.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $10.00 $10.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $8.00 $8.00

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$8,318.00 7,902.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

JACK ANDERGOOD IISale Name:

Contract #: 54-005-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Atlanta Office Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2008

* Northern 

Timberland Inc

Roger Carroll  Pinney's Logging 

Inc

BID

Jack Pine Sawlogs MBF  23.20 $57.00 $138.00 $57.00$90.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  82.00 $29.45 $29.45 $41.00$50.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  333.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.51$24.00

NON BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $12.75 $12.75 $12.75$12.75

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $6.55 $6.55 $6.55$6.55

Total $10,997.50 $10,235.23

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$14,566.00 9,118.30

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PALE AGOSERIS FIVE PLUSSale Name:

Contract #: 54-008-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Atlanta Office Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2008

* Timberline 

Logging, Inc

BID

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  48.40 $70.00 $71.04

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  158.00 $6.95 $6.95

NON BID

Jack Pine Sawlogs MBF  6.90 $45.00 $45.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $10.50 $10.50

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  36.00 $15.00 $15.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  41.00 $19.95 $19.95

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$6,309.89 6,259.55
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FINGER PINE IISale Name:

Contract #: 54-009-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Atlanta Office Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2008

* Pinney's 

Logging Inc

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  32.20 $231.00 $261.75

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  43.30 $145.00 $145.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  91.00 $35.40 $35.40

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  193.00 $15.00 $15.00

NON BID

Jack Pine Sawlogs MBF  26.90 $64.00 $64.00

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  15.10 $115.00 $115.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  39.00 $14.70 $14.70

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  104.00 $9.60 $9.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  52.00 $22.05 $22.05

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$26,999.65 26,009.50
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